DK0xxG
--------------------------------------------------CONFIDENTIAL------------------------------------ 1
DK SEMICONDUCTOR Wuxi CO., LTD .2024
High Performance AC-DC Power Converter with integrated GaN Device
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
DK0xxG series is a high performance AC-DC power converter with 700V GaN HEMT device
integrated. With quasi-resonant control mode, DK0xxG series can detect the voltage over
drain-source voltage across the GaN device and turn on the device when VDS oscillate to the lowest

 Laptop adapters, tablet adapters, set-top box adapters, etc.
 Auxiliary and standby power
 MARKING DIAGRAMS
Marking Note
DK DK Semiconductor
2107 2021 7th Batch of Production
BD Internal Code
065G Product No.
T 01 Testing Code
DK0xxG
www.dkpower.cn 2
 PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
Order Codes Package
Typical Power
85~265VAC
DK012G PDFN5*6 12W
DK020G PDFN5*6 20W
DK025G PDFN5*6 25W
DK035G PDFN5*6 30W
DK036G PDFN5*6 36W
DK045G PDFN5*6 45W
DK065G DFN8*8 65W
DK075G DFN8*8 75W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
Pin
No.
Pin